Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The First American Financial Corporation		05/11/2000	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The First American Corporation	
Street Address:	1 First American Way	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	72707	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2297607	NDTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Christina L. Martini

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen M. Gentry
Signature:	/hmgentry/
Date:	03/25/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0831

900021908

source=First American Change of Name doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0832

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY 1 2 2000

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

A California corporation

THE FIRST AMERICAN FINANCIAL CORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of The First American Financial Corporation, a California corporation.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read in full as follows:

"FIRST: The name of said Corporation shall be The First American Corporation."

- 3. The foregoing amendment has been approved by the board of directors of this corporation.
- The foregoing amendment was approved by the required vote of shareholders in 4. accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment was 62,950,988 Common shares. The number of such Common shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50 percent. No Preferred shares are outstanding.

Each of the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the statements set forth in the foregoing certificate are true and correct of his own knowledge and that this declaration was executed at Santa Ana, California, on May 11, 2000.

Parker S. Kennedy

President

Mark R Arnesen

Secretary

S:\articles\ammdart4.00

REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0833

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/25/2005